

QUESTION NO 21

**By Councillor Rust for answer by the
Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 17 September 2020**

Question Of the over 4,100 comments on the Common Space Portal, how many sought closure of Braid Road to vehicles?

Answer

Question (2) Of the over 4,100 comments on the Common Space Portal, how many sought part-closure of Braid Road to vehicles?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Who made the decision to close Braid Road to vehicles and are minutes available for the relevant meeting?

Answer (3)

Question (4) What correspondence has there been between the Council and Lothian Buses regarding the impact of the closure of Braid Road and the interventions on Comiston Road on bus journey times?

Answer (4)

Question (5) Why is a full-reopening of Braid Road not being considered at this time?

Answer (5)